
指定をした日 29 June, 2021

指定の有効期間 11 October, 2021 ～  24 June, 2022

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間

Osaka City Museum of Fine Arts
1-82 Chausuyama-cho, Tennoji Ward, Osaka 543-0063 Japan
13 Novermber, 2021 - 16 January, 2022

National Art Center, Tokyo
7-22-2 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 106-8558 Japan
9 February, 2022 - 30 May, 2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

パリスの審判
The Judgment of Paris

羊飼いの礼拝
The Adoration of the Shepherds

グレイハウンドと少年
Boy with a Greyhound

ヴィーナスとアドーニス
Venus and Adonis

聖家族と聖フランチェスコ、聖アンナ、幼い洗礼者聖ヨハネ
The Holy Family with Saints Francis and Anne and the Infant Saint John the Baptist

エジプトへの逃避途上の休息
The Rest on the Flight into Egypt

聖母子**
Virgin and Child**

哀悼
The Lamentation

男の肖像
Portrait of a Man

ベネディクト・フォン・ヘルテンシュタインの肖像
Benedikt von Hertenstein

セルヴァッジア・サセッティの肖像
Selvaggia Sassetti

ゲッセマネの祈り
The Agony in the Garden

人間の三世代
The Three Ages of Humans

狩猟風景
A Hunting Scene

聖母子と二天使
Madonna and Child Enthroned with Two Angels

キリスト磔刑
The Crucifixion

Public Notice No.112 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the 
Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional 
disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

19 July, 2021

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition.

No. 指定美術品等の名称 
Name of designated works of Art, etc

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit 
overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated 
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art, 
etc) or representative of juridical person.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

Nikkei Inc.
Masahiko Kojima, Director, Cultural and Business Projects
1-3-7 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8066 Japan

Osaka City Museum of Fine Arts
Masahiro Shino, Director
1-82 Chausuyama-cho, Tennoji Ward, Osaka 543-0063 Japan

National Art Center, Tokyo
Eriko Osaka, Director
7-22-2 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8558 Japan

Television Osaka, Inc.
Yasuko Aragami, Director, Event Planning & Promotion Division

楽園
Paradise

聖母子*
Madonna and Child*



No. 指定美術品等の名称 
Name of designated works of Art, etc

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

ホセ・コスタ・イ・ボネルス、通称ペピート
José Costa y Bonells, Called Pepito

剣を持つ少年
Boy with a Sword

海辺にて
By the Seashore

ヒナギクを持つ少女
A Young Girl with Daisies

漁船
The Fishing Boat

若い浴女
The Young Bather

ピュグマリオンとガラテア
Pygmalion and Galatea

遠くに塔の見える川の風景
River with a Distant Tower

三等客車
The Third-Class Carriage

ラシャトル伯爵夫人（マリー・シャルロット・ルイーズ・ペルレット・アグラエ・ボントン）の肖像
Comtesse de la Châtre (Marie Charlotte Louise Perrette Aglaé Bontemps)

マリー・ジョゼフィーヌ・シャルロット・デュ・ヴァル・ドーニュの肖像
Marie Joséphine Charlotte du Val d'Ognes

レディ・スミス（シャーロット・ドラヴァル）と子どもたち（ジョージ・ヘンリー、ルイーザとシャーロット）
Lady Smith (Charlotte Delaval) and Her Children (George Henry, Louisa, and Charlotte)

サン・マルコ湾から見たヴェネツィア
Venice from the Bacino di San Marco

ヴェネツィア、サンタ・マリア・デッラ・サルーテ聖堂のポーチからの眺め
Venice, from the Porch of Madonna della Salute

テラスの浮かれ騒ぎ
Merry Company on a Terrace

割れた卵
Broken Eggs

メズタン
Mezzetin

ヴィーナスの化粧
The Toilette of Venus

二人の姉妹
The Two Sisters

フローラ
Flora

森の中の道
Woodland Road

家庭教師と御者を伴うコルネリスとミヒール・ポンペ・ファン・メールデルフォールトの騎馬像
Equestrian Portrait of Cornelis and Michiel Pompe van Meerdervoort with Their Tutor and Coachman

女主人への支払い
Paying the Hostess

音楽のパーティー
A Musical Party

シャボン玉遊び (シャボン玉吹き)
Soap Bubbles

足萎えの男を治す聖ペテロと聖ヨハネ
Saints Peter and John Healing the Lame Man

日の出
Sunrise

穀物畑
Grainfields

信仰の寓意
Allegory of the Catholic Faith

聖母子***
Virgin and Child***

猫をからかう二人の子ども
Two Children Teasing a Cat

音楽家たち
The Musicians

女占い師
The Fortune-Teller

ギターを弾く女
Woman Playing a Guitar

クレオパトラの死
The Death of Cleopatra

男の肖像（おそらく自画像）
Portrait of a Man, Possibly a Self-Portrait

オリバーレス伯公爵ドン・ガスパール・デ・グスマンの肖像
Don Gaspar de Guzmán, Count-Duke of Olivares

自画像
Self-Portrait

骸骨と羽根ペンのある静物
Still Life with a Skull and a Writing Quill



No. 指定美術品等の名称 
Name of designated works of Art, etc

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

ヴィルヌーヴ-ラ-ガレンヌの橋
The Bridge at Villeneuve-la-Garenne

木馬に乗るジャン・モネ
Jean Monet on His Hobby Horse

踊り子たち、ピンクと緑
Dancers, Pink and Green

タヒチの風景
Tahitian Landscape

花咲く果樹園
The Flowering Orchard

ガルダンヌ
Gardanne

リンゴと洋ナシのある静物
Still Life with Apples and Pears

睡蓮
Water Lilies


