Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

19 July, 2021

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation	指定をした日	29 June, 2021
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	11 October, 2021 ~ 24 June, 2022
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.	等(以下「指定美術品等」 という。)を公開しようとする 者の氏名又は名称及び住	Nikkei Inc. Masahiko Kojima, Director, Cultural and Business Projects 1-3-7 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8066 Japan Osaka City Museum of Fine Arts Masahiro Shino, Director 1-82 Chausuyama-cho, Tennoji Ward, Osaka 543-0063 Japan National Art Center, Tokyo Eriko Osaka, Director 7-22-2 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8558 Japan Television Osaka, Inc. Yasuko Aragami, Director, Event Planning & Promotion Division
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.	指定美術品等を公開する 予定の施設の名称及び所 在地並びに指定美術品等 を公開する予定の期間	Osaka City Museum of Fine Arts 1-82 Chausuyama-cho, Tennoji Ward, Osaka 543-0063 Japan 13 Novermber, 2021 - 16 January, 2022 National Art Center, Tokyo 7-22-2 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 106-8558 Japan 9 February, 2022 - 30 May, 2022

	指定美術品等の名称
No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
1	キリスト磔刑
1	The Crucifixion
2	楽園
	Paradise
3	聖母子* Madonna and Child*
4	セルヴァッジア・サセッティの肖像
4	Selvaggia Sassetti
5	ゲッセマネの祈り
3	The Agony in the Garden
6	人間の三世代
	The Three Ages of Humans
7	狩猟風景 A Hunting Scene
	PBAと二天使
8	室は子と二大便 Madonna and Child Enthroned with Two Angels
9	エジプトへの逃避途上の休息
9	The Rest on the Flight into Egypt
10	聖母子**
10	Virgin and Child**
11	哀悼
	The Lamentation
12	男の肖像 Portrait of a Man
-	べネディクト・フォン・ヘルテンシュタインの肖像
13	Benedikt von Hertenstein
	パリスの審判
14	The Judgment of Paris
1.5	- 羊飼いの礼拝
15	The Adoration of the Shepherds
16	グレイハウンドと少年
10	Boy with a Greyhound
17	ヴィーナスとアドーニス
1 /	Venus and Adonis
18	聖家族と聖フランチェスコ、聖アンナ、幼い洗礼者聖ヨハネ
	The Holy Family with Saints Francis and Anne and the Infant Saint John the Baptist

No.	指定美術品等の名称		
	Name of designated works of Art, etc クレオパトラの死		
19	アレスハトアの元 The Death of Cleopatra 男の肖像(おそらく自画像)		
20	カル月像(ねてらく自画像) Portrait of a Man, Possibly a Self-Portrait オリバーレス伯公爵ドン・ガスパール・デ・グスマンの肖像		
21	Don Gaspar de Guzmán, Count-Duke of Olivares		
22	自画像 Self-Portrait		
23	骸骨と羽根ペンのある静物 Still Life with a Skull and a Writing Quill		
24	聖母子*** Virgin and Child***		
25	猫をからかう二人の子ども Two Children Teasing a Cat		
26	音楽家たち The Musicians		
27	女占い師 The Fortune-Teller		
28	ギターを弾く女 Woman Playing a Guitar		
29	シャボン玉遊び(シャボン玉吹き) Soap Bubbles		
30	足萎えの男を治す聖ペテロと聖ヨハネ Saints Peter and John Healing the Lame Man		
31	日の出 Sunrise		
32	穀物畑 Grainfields		
33	信仰の寓意 Allegory of the Catholic Faith		
34	フローラ Flora		
35	森の中の道		
36	Woodland Road 家庭教師と御者を伴うコルネリスとミヒール・ポンペ・ファン・メールデルフォールトの騎馬像		
37	Equestrian Portrait of Cornelis and Michiel Pompe van Meerdervoort with Their Tutor and Coachman 女主人への支払い		
38	Paying the Hostess 音楽のパーティー		
39	A Musical Party テラスの浮かれ騒ぎ		
40	Merry Company on a Terrace 割れた卵		
41	Broken Eggs メズタン		
42	Mezzetin ヴィーナスの化粧		
	The Toilette of Venus 二人の姉妹		
43	The Two Sisters ラシャトル伯爵夫人(マリー・シャルロット・ルイーズ・ペルレット・アグラエ・ボントン)の肖像		
44	Comtesse de la Châtre (Marie Charlotte Louise Perrette Aglaé Bontemps) マリー・ジョゼフィーヌ・シャルロット・デュ・ヴァル・ドーニュの肖像		
45	Marie Joséphine Charlotte du Val d'Ognes レディ・スミス(シャーロット・ドラヴァル)と子どもたち(ジョージ・ヘンリー、ルイーザとシャーロット)		
46	Lady Smith (Charlotte Delaval) and Her Children (George Henry, Louisa, and Charlotte) サン・マルコ湾から見たヴェネツィア		
47	Venice from the Bacino di San Marco		
48	ヴェネツィア、サンタ・マリア・デッラ・サルーテ聖堂のポーチからの眺め Venice, from the Porch of Madonna della Salute		
49	漁船 The Fishing Boat		
50	若い浴女 The Young Bather		
51	ピュグマリオンとガラテア Pygmalion and Galatea		
52	遠くに塔の見える川の風景 River with a Distant Tower		
53	三等客車 The Third-Class Carriage		
54	ホセ・コスタ・イ・ボネルス、通称ペピート José Costa y Bonells, Called Pepito		
55	剣を持つ少年 Boy with a Sword		
56	海辺にて By the Seashore		
57	ヒナギクを持つ少女 A Young Girl with Daisies		
	•		

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc
58	木馬に乗るジャン・モネ Jean Monet on His Hobby Horse
59	踊り子たち、ピンクと緑 Dancers, Pink and Green
60	タヒチの風景 Tahitian Landscape
61	花咲く果樹園 The Flowering Orchard
62	ガルダンヌ Gardanne
63	リンゴと洋ナシのある静物 Still Life with Apples and Pears
64	ヴィルヌーヴ-ラ-ガレンヌの橋 The Bridge at Villeneuve-la-Garenne
65	睡蓮 Water Lilies